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Question Response Frequency Percentage
NYTE1 1 How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? The
COVID-19 pandemic will end
Very certain 606 14%
Somewhat certain 1036 23%
Somewhat uncertain 1444 33%
Very uncertain 1024 23%
No opinion 301 7%
NYTE1_1_t2b How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? The
COVID-19 pandemic will end
Certain 1642 37%
Uncertain 2467 56%
No opinion 301 7%
NYTE1_2 How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? Life will
eventually return to normal, similar to that way it was before the pandemic
Very certain 624 14%
Somewhat certain 1202 27%
Somewhat uncertain 1434 33%
Very uncertain 935 21%
No opinion 216 5%
NYTE1 2 _t2b How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? Life will
eventually return to normal, similar to that way it was before the pandemic
Certain 1826 41%
Uncertain 2369 54%
No opinion 216 5%
NYTE1_3 How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? We will learn
how to live with COVID-19 and its variants without having to disrupt daily life
Very certain 1160 26%
Somewhat certain 1740 39%
Somewhat uncertain 821 19%
Very uncertain 424 10%
No opinion 265 6%
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NYTE1_3_t2b How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? We will learn
how to live with COVID-19 and its variants without having to disrupt daily life
Certain 2901 66%
Uncertain 1245 28%
No opinion 265 6%
NYTE1 4 How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? Dealing with
surges of COVID-19 cases is going to be the new normal, and we are going to have to
continue to respond accordingly
Very certain 1314 30%
Somewhat certain 1857 42%
Somewhat uncertain 657 15%
Very uncertain 263 6%
No opinion 321 7%
NYTE1 4 t2b How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur? Dealing with
surges of COVID-19 cases is going to be the new normal, and we are going to have to
continue to respond accordingly
Certain 3171 72%
Uncertain 920 21%
No opinion 321 7%
NYTE2 Thinking about your and/or your family’s health and safety, how safe do you feel in
your community given the current state of COVID-19?
Very safe 755 17%
Somewhat safe 2215 50%
Not too safe 1070 24%
Not safeatall 371 8%
NYTE2_t2b Thinking about your and/or your family’s health and safety, how safe do you feel in
your community given the current state of COVID-19?
Safe 2970 67%
Unsafe 1441 33%
NYTE3 To what extent are you worried about getting sick from COVID-19, including any

variants, within the next year?

Very worried 882 20%
Somewhat worried 1679 38%
Not too worried 1153 26%
Not worried at all 579 13%

Don’t know / No opinion 119 3%
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NYTE3_t2b To what extent are you worried about getting sick from COVID-19, including any
variants, within the next year?
Worried 2561 58%
Not Worried 1731 39%
Don't know / No opinion 119 3%
NYTE4 And do you expect you will get COVID-19, including any variants, at some point
within the next year?
Yes, definitely 313 7%
Yes, probably 1443 33%
No, probably not 1166 26%
No, definitely not 407 9%
I currently have COVID-19 93 2%
Don't know / No opinion 989 22%
NYTE4_t2b And do you expect you will get COVID-19, including any variants, at some point
within the next year?
Yes 1756 40%
No 1573 36%
Currently have Covid/ DKNO 1082 25%
NYTES5_1 On a scale of 0 to 10 where 10 is a great risk and 0 is no risk at all, how would you
rate COVID-19 as a risk in your life currently? &
0-Noriskatall 248 6%
1-4 - Not much risk 1356 31%
5-Neutral 781 18%
6-9 - Risk 1738 39%
10 - Great Risk 288 7%
NYTE6_1 To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your own personal health and well-being
Greatrisk 810 18%
Some risk 2035 46%
Not very much risk 1066 24%
Noriskatall 375 8%
Don’t know / Not applicable 125 3%

NYTE6_1_t2b To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your own personal health and well-being

High risk 2845 64%
Lowrisk 1441 33%
Don’t know / not applicable 125 3%
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NYTE6_2 To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your children’s health and well-being (N=1,158)
Greatrisk 284 25%
Somerisk 480 41%
Not very much risk 236 20%
Noriskatall 107 9%
Don’t know / Not applicable 50 4%
NYTE6_2_t2b To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your childrens health and well-being (N=1,158)
Highrisk 765 66%
Lowrisk 344 30%
Don't know / not applicable 50 4%
NYTE6_3 To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your parents’ health and well-being
Greatrisk 1195 27%
Some risk 1152 26%
Not very much risk 378 9%
Noriskatall 309 7%
Don’t know / Not applicable 1376 31%
NYTE6_3_t2b To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your parents’ health and well-being
High risk 2347 53%
Lowrisk 687 16%
Don’t know / not applicable 1376 31%
NYTE6_4 To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the
following?COVID-19 poses Your friends” health and well-being
Greatrisk 882 20%
Some risk 2222 50%
Not very much risk 764 17%
Noriskatall 277 6%
Don't know / Not applicable 266 6%
NYTE6_4 t2b To what extent do you believe COVID-19 poses a risk to each of the

following?COVID-19 poses Your friends” health and well-being

High risk 3103 70%
Lowrisk 1041 24%
Don’t know / not applicable 266 6%
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NYTE7 The following are some ideas people have on the outbreak of the omicron variant of
COVID-19. Please select which statement comes closest to your own opinion, even if
neither is exactly right.
I am going to continue my normal activity as muchas 2005 45%
possible as we continue to deal with omicron
I am going to make changes to my normal activity in 2098 48%
order to prioritize safety and public health as we
continue to deal with omicron
Don’t know / No opinion 309 7%
NYTES8 Again, the following are some ideas people have on the outbreak of the omicron
variant of COVID-19. Please select which statement comes closest to your own
opinion, even if neither is exactly right.
The omicron variant is very contagious and most people 1914 43%
are going to be exposed to it at some point whether we
increase safety precautions or not
The omicron variant is very contagious and we can limit 1982 45%
the amount of people exposed if we increase safety
precautions
Don't know / No opinion 514 12%
NYTE9_1 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring masks to be worn in public places
Strongly support 2172 49%
Somewhat support 890 20%
Somewhat oppose 456 10%
Strongly oppose 679 15%
Don’t know / No opinion 215 5%
NYTE9_1_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring masks to be worn in public places
Support 3061 69%
Oppose 1135 26%
Don't know/ No opinion 215 5%
NYTE9_2 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of

the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring proof of vaccination to enter public places

Strongly support 1371 31%
Somewhat support 843 19%
Somewhat oppose 541 12%
Strongly oppose 1349 31%

Don’t know / No opinion 307 7%
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NYTE9_2_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring proof of vaccination to enter public places
Support 2214 50%
Oppose 1889 43%
Don’t know/ No opinion 307 7%
NYTE9_3 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Limiting the number of people who can be in public
spaces at once
Strongly support 1668 38%
Somewhat support 1202 27%
Somewhat oppose 575 13%
Strongly oppose 672 15%
Don’t know / No opinion 295 7%
NYTE9_3_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Limiting the number of people who can be in public
Spaces at once
Support 2870 65%
Oppose 1246 28%
Don’t know/ No opinion 295 7%
NYTE9 4 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring students to wear masks in schools
Strongly support 2128 48%
Somewhat support 856 19%
Somewhat oppose 430 10%
Strongly oppose 720 16%
Don't know / No opinion 277 6%
NYTE9_4 t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of

the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring students to wear masks in schools

Support 2983 68%
Oppose 1150 26%
Don't know/ No opinion 277 6%
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NYTE9_5 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring students to be vaccinated against
COVID-19 to attend school in-person
Strongly support 1625 37%
Somewhat support 779 18%
Somewhat oppose 520 12%
Strongly oppose 1158 26%
Don’t know / No opinion 329 7%
NYTE9_5_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring students to be vaccinated against
COVID-19 to attend school in-person
Support 2404 55%
Oppose 1678 38%
Don’t know/ No opinion 329 7%
NYTE9_6 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring teachers and school employees to be
vaccinated against COVID-19
Strongly support 1980 45%
Somewhat support 704 16%
Somewhat oppose 465 1%
Strongly oppose 936 21%
Don't know / No opinion 326 7%
NYTE9_6_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Requiring teachers and school employees to be
vaccinated against COVID-19
Support 2684 61%
Oppose 1401 32%
Don’t know/ No opinion 326 7%
NYTE9_7 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of

the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Transitioning students from in-school to online
learning

Strongly support 1027 23%
Somewhat support 1088 25%
Somewhat oppose 855 19%
Strongly oppose 969 22%

Don't know / No opinion 472 1%
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NYTE9_7_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Transitioning students from in-school to online
learning
Support 2115 48%
Oppose 1824 41%
Don’t know/ No opinion 472 1%
NYTE9_8 The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Limiting the number of students allowed to sit
together in school lunchrooms
Strongly support 1678 38%
Somewhat support 1182 27%
Somewhat oppose 536 12%
Strongly oppose 642 15%
Don't know / No opinion 372 8%
NYTE9_8_t2b The following are initiatives some localities are taking to respond to the outbreak of
the omicron variant of COVID-19. Do you support or oppose the following initiatives
taking effect in your community? Limiting the number of students allowed to sit
together in school lunchrooms
Support 2860 65%
Oppose 1179 27%
Don’t know/ No opinion 372 8%
NYTE10 Thinking about K-12 schools in your community, how do you think schools should
continue to operate given the recent outbreak of the omicron variant of COVID-19?
In-person only for the rest of the school year 900 20%
Online or remote for the next few weeks, but then 610 14%
return to in-person only for the rest of the school year
Online or remote only for the rest of the school year 632 14%
Schools should provide students and teachers both 1763 40%
options of either attending in-person or online/remote
for the rest of the school year
Don't know / No opinion 507 11%
NYTE11_1 Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s

schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
being exposed to COVID-19 while attending school in-person (N=941)

Very concerned 332 35%
Somewhat concerned 294 31%
Not too concerned 158 17%
Not concerned at all 101 1%

No opinion / Not applicable 56 6%
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NYTEL1_1_t2b

NYTE11_2

NYTE11_2_t2b

NYTE11_3

NYTE11_3_t2b

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
being exposed to COVID-19 while attending school in-person (N=941)

Concerned 626 67%
Not concerned 259 28%
No opinion / not applicable 56 6%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
getting sick from COVID-19 while attending school in-person (N=941)

Very concerned 323 34%

Somewhat concerned 302 32%

Not too concerned 160 17%

Not concerned at all 96 10%

No opinion / Not applicable 60 6%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
getting sick from COVID-19 while attending school in-person (N=941)

Concerned 625 66%
Not concerned 256 27%
No opinion / not applicable 60 6%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
falling behind academically because of remote learning (N=941)

Very concerned 370 39%

Somewhat concerned 254 27%

Not too concerned 146 16%

Not concerned at all 112 12%

No opinion / Not applicable 59 6%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
falling behind academically because of remote learning (N=941)

Concerned 624 66%
Not concerned 258 27%
No opinion / not applicable 59 6%
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NYTE11l_4

NYTE11_4_t2b

NYTE1L1_5

NYTE11_5_t2b

NYTE11l_6

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
missing out on socialization because of remote learning (N=941)

Very concerned 329 35%

Somewhat concerned 298 32%

Not too concerned 165 17%

Not concerned at all 90 10%

No opinion / Not applicable 59 6%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)
missing out on socialization because of remote learning (N=941)

Concerned 628 67%
Not concerned 254 27%
No opinion / not applicable 59 6%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)’s
school closing or moving to remote learning due to a COVID-19 outbreak (N=941)

Very concerned 301 32%

Somewhat concerned 313 33%

Not too concerned 156 17%

Not concerned at all 99 1%

No opinion / Not applicable 72 8%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)’s
school closing or moving to remote learning due to a COVID-19 outbreak (N=941)

Concerned 614 65%
Not concerned 255 27%
No opinion / not applicable 72 8%

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)’s
school closing or moving to remote learning due to a teacher/staff shortage (N=941)

Very concerned 283 30%
Somewhat concerned 340 36%
Not too concerned 160 17%
Not concerned at all 92 10%

No opinion / Not applicable 66 7%



Question

Vv MORNING CONSULT + Ehe New Aork Eimes

Response Frequency Percentage

NYTE11_6_t2b

NYTEdeml1

NYTEdem2_INET

NYTEdem2 2NET

NYTEdem2 3NET

NYTEdem2_4NET

NYTEdem2_ 5NET

Thinking about the impact COVID-19 is having/will have on your child(ren)’s
schooling, how concerned are you, if at all, about each of the following? My child(ren)’s
school closing or moving to remote learning due to a teacher/staff shortage (N=941)

Concerned 623 66%
Not concerned 252 27%
No opinion / not applicable 66 7%

As you may know, a vaccine booster shot is an additional vaccine shot you can receive
to increase your protection against a disease. If it was recommended, would you get a
COVID-19 vaccine booster shot? A booster shot does not include the second shot you
may have received as part of your initial vaccination. If the vaccine you received
required two shots, a booster shot would be a third shot.

Yes, I will get a COVID-19 vaccine booster shot in the 1015 23%
future if reccommended

No, I am not sure if I will get a COVID-19 vaccine 446 10%
booster shot in the future

No, I do not plan to get a COVID-19 vaccine booster 1031 23%
shot

I have already gotten a COVID-19 vaccine booster 1920 44%

Specifically, which of the following best describes the ages of your child(ren)? If you
have multiple children, please select all that apply. 4 years or younger (N=1,158)

Selected 390 34%
Not Selected 768 66%

Specifically, which of the following best describes the ages of your child(ren)? If you
have multiple children, please select all that apply. 5 to 9 years (N=1,158)

Selected 469 40%
Not Selected 689 60%

Specifically, which of the following best describes the ages of your child(ren)? If you
have multiple children, please select all that apply. 10 to 13 years (N=1,158)
Selected 455 39%
Not Selected 703 61%
Specifically, which of the following best describes the ages of your child(ren)? If you
have multiple children, please select all that apply. 14 to 18 years (N=1,158)
Selected 379 33%
Not Selected 779 67%
Specifically, which of the following best describes the ages of your child(ren)? If you
have multiple children, please select all that apply. 19 to 24 years (N=1,158)

Selected 109 9%
Not Selected 1049 91%
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NYTEdem2 6NET

NYTEdem3_INET

NYTEdem3_ 2NET

NYTEdem3 3NET

NYTEdem3_4NET

NYTEdem3 5NET

NYTEdem3_6NET

Specifically, which of the following best describes the ages of your child(ren)? If you
have multiple children, please select all that apply. 25 years or older (N=1,158)

Selected 79 7%
Not Selected 1079 93%

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. College or
university (N=1,158)

Selected 98 8%
Not Selected 1060 92%

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. Vocational or
trade school (N=1,158)

Selected 32 3%
Not Selected 1126 97%

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. Private school
K-12 (N=1,158)

Selected 130 1%
Not Selected 1028 89%

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. Public school
K-12 (N=1,158)

Selected 726 63%
Not Selected 432 37%

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. Homeschool
(N=1,158)

Selected 97 8%
Not Selected 1061 92%

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. Charter school
(N=1,158)

Selected 47 4%
Not Selected 1111 96%



Question

V¥, MORNING CONSULT + Ele New Hork Eimes

Response Frequency Percentage

NYTEdem3 7NET

NYTEdem4 1NET

NYTEdem4 2NET

NYTEdem4 3NET

NYTEdem4 4NET

NYTEdem4 5NET

NYTEdem4 6NET

In the 2021-2022 school year, please select which type(s) of school(s) your children are
enrolled in. If you have multiple children, please select all that apply. None of the
above / Not applicable (N=1,158)

Selected 185 16%
Not Selected 973 84%

Thinking about the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year, how is your child(ren)
going to finish the school year? If you have multiple children, please select all that
apply. In-person instruction at their school for the rest of the school year (N=941)

Selected 695 74%
Not Selected 246 26%

Thinking about the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year, how is your child(ren)
going to finish the school year? If you have multiple children, please select all that
apply. Online instruction for the next few weeks, but then returning to in-person
instruction for the rest of the school year (N=941)

Selected 121 13%
Not Selected 820 87%

Thinking about the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year, how is your child(ren)
going to finish the school year? If you have multiple children, please select all that
apply. Online instruction for the rest of the school year (N=941)

Selected 77 8%
Not Selected 864 92%

Thinking about the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year, how is your child(ren)
going to finish the school year? If you have multiple children, please select all that
apply. Hybrid in-person and online instruction for the rest of the school year (N=941)

Selected 115 12%
Not Selected 826 88%

Thinking about the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year, how is your child(ren)
going to finish the school year? If you have multiple children, please select all that
apply. Homeschool instruction for the rest of the school year (N=941)

Selected 72 8%
Not Selected 869 92%

Thinking about the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year, how is your child(ren)
going to finish the school year? If you have multiple children, please select all that
apply. Another way (N=941)

Selected 12 1%
Not Selected 929 99%
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NYTEdem5 Have your children who are currently eligible to get a COVID-19 vaccine gotten it, or
not? (N=1,158)
Yes 505 44%
No, but they will get it in the future 142 12%
No, and I am not sure if they will get it in the future 122 1%
No, and I do not plan for them to getit 273 24%
I do not have a child who is currently eligible to get a 115 10%
COVID-19 vaccine
NYTEdem6 Once your children are eligible for a COVID-19 vaccine, will they get it, or not?If all of
your children are already eligible, please select 'Not applicable. (N=1,158)
Yes, they will get a COVID-19 vaccine in the future as 383 33%
soon as possible
Yes, they will get a COVID-19 vaccine in the future, but 127 1%
I am going to wait and will not have them get it as soon
as they are eligible
No, I am not sure if they will get a COVID-19 vaccine 139 12%
in the future
No, I do not plan for them to get a COVID-19 vaccine 284 25%
Not applicable 226 19%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.



National Tracking Poll #2201068, January, 2022

Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 4411 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 2129 48%

Gender: Female 2282 52%
N 4411
age Age: 18-34 1314 30%
Age: 35-44 717 16%
Age: 45-64 1506 34%
Age: 65+ 875 20%
N 4411
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 532 12%
Millennials: 1981-1996 1295 29%
GenXers: 1965-1980 1051 24%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 1415 32%
N 4293
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 1679 38%
PID: Ind (no lean) 1379 31%
PID: Rep (no lean) 1353 31%
N 4411
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 802 18%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 877 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 658 15%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 720 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 669 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 685 16%
N 4411
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 1262 29%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 1284 29%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 1494 34%
N 4040
xeduc3 Educ: < College 3032 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 890 20%
Educ: Post-grad 489 11%
N 4411

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 2264 51%
Income: 50k-100k 1394 32%
Income: 100k+ 754 17%

N 4411
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 3452 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 701 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 550 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 409 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 2006 45%
All Non-Christian 216 5%
Atheist 219 5%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 1261 29%
Something Else 710 16%

N 4411
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 269 6%
xdemEvang Evangelical 1082 25%
Non-Evangelical 1559 35%

N 2641
xdemUsr Community: Urban 1221 28%
Community: Suburban 2125 48%
Community: Rural 1065 24%

N 4411
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 1473 33%
Employ: Government 254 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 372 8%
Employ: Homemaker 303 7%
Employ: Student 176 4%
Employ: Retired 1011 23%
Employ: Unemployed 502 11%
Employ: Other 320 7%

N 4411
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 654 15%
Military HH: No 3757 85%

N 4411

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 1500 34%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 2911 66%
N 4411
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 1906 43%
Biden Job Disapprove 2277 52%
N 4183
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 822 19%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 1085 25%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 679 15%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 1598 36%
N 4183
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 1980 45%
Unfavorable of Biden 2233 51%
N 4214
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 887 20%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 1094 25%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 571 13%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 1662 38%
N 4214
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 1788 41%
#1 Issue: Security 527 12%
#1 Issue: Health Care 612 14%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 477 11%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 223 5%
#1 Issue: Education 225 5%
#1 Issue: Energy 262 6%
#1 Issue: Other 297 7%
N 4411
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 2010 46%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 1536 35%
2020 Vote: Other 149 3%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 716 16%
N 4411
xsubVote180 2018 House Vote: Democrat 1574 36%
2018 House Vote: Republican 1238 28%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 132 3%
N 2944
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 1431 32%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 1335 30%
2016 Vote: Other 251 6%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 1388 31%

N 4405
xsubVotel140 Voted in 2014: Yes 2540 58%
Voted in 2014: No 1871 42%

N 4411
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 789 18%
4-Region: Midwest 927 21%
4-Region: South 1653 37%
4-Region: West 1043 24%

N 4411
NYTExdem1 Parents 1158 26%
Non-Parents 3253 74%

N 4411
NYTExdem?2 Vaccinated 3197 72%
Will Get Vaccine in Future 183 4%
Not Sure About Vaccine 253 6%
Will not Get Vaccine 777 18%

N 4411
NYTExdem3 All Unvaccinated 1214 28%
NYTExdem4 Boosted 1920 44%
Not Boosted 2491 56%

N 4411
NYTExdem5 Will Get Booster in Future 1015 23%
NYTExdem6 Parents of Child 5-18 941 21%
NYTExdem7 Has Child 5-9 469 1%
NYTExdem$8 Has Child 10-18 699 16%
NYTExdem9 Has Child 19+ 153 3%
NYTExdem10 Kids in-Person School 695 16%
NYTExdeml11 Kids at Least some Online School 262 6%
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

NYTExdem12 Kids Vaccinated 505 11%
Kids not Vaccinated 538 12%

N 1043
NYTExdem13 COVID Risk Personal Well-Being 2845 64%
COVID not Risk Personal Well-Being 1441 33%

N 4286
NYTExdem14 COVID Risk Kids” Well-Being 765 17%
COVID not Risk Kids’ Well-Being 344 8%

N 1108
NYTExdem15 Vaccinated with Booster 1897 43%
NYTExdem16 Vaccinated without Booster 1301 29%
xdemPidLean Party: Democrat/Leans Democrat 1991 45%
Party: Republican/Leans Republican 1644 37%

N 3635

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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